

YOKOKO

LUXURY CHOCOLATE

HONEYCOMB MILK CHOCOLATE

Smooth & creamy milk chocolate with honeycomb pieces.
Made with sustainably sourced cocoa from The Ivory Coast.

Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa solids 35% minimum. Milk solids 22% minimum.

Ingredients: Milk chocolate 93% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), honeycomb pieces 7% (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: bicarbonate soda, rice flour).

Allergy Advice: For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing gluten & egg.

Nutrition Information Typical values per 100g

Energy	2309kJ 551kcal
Fat	33.8g
of which saturates	20.3g
Carbohydrate	54.0g
of which sugars	51.4g
Protein	6.6g
Salt	0.2g

Store in a cool dry place
at ambient temperature.
Do not refrigerate.

95g e



Best before:

YOKOKO Chocolate, Unit 25 Orion Way,
Tyne Tunnel Trading Estate, North Shields, NE29 7SN

YOKOKO

LUXURY CHOCOLATE

PURE WHITE CHOCOLATE

Rich and creamy white chocolate. Made with sustainably
sourced cocoa from The Ivory Coast.

Cocoa solids 29% minimum. Milk solids 23% minimum.

Ingredients: Sugar 46.5%, cocoa butter 29.5%, whole milk powder 23.5%, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%.

Allergy Advice: For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing gluten & egg.

Nutrition Information Typical values per 100g

Energy	2379kJ 569kcal
Fat	35.8g
of which saturates	21.6g
Carbohydrate	55.3g
of which sugars	54.9g
Protein	6.0g
Salt	0.2g

Store in a cool dry place
at ambient temperature.
Do not refrigerate.

100g e



Best before:

YOKOKO Chocolate, Unit 25 Orion Way,
Tyne Tunnel Trading Estate, North Shields, NE29 7SN

YOKOKO

LUXURY CHOCOLATE

LEMON POSSET WHITE CHOCOLATE

Rich & creamy white chocolate with meringue pieces,
infused with natural lemon oil. Made with sustainably
sourced cocoa from The Ivory Coast.

White Chocolate Contains: Cocoa solids 29% minimum. Milk solids 23% minimum.

Ingredients: White chocolate 94% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), meringue pieces 5%: (sugar, fractionated and refined fat coating (palm RSPO-MB), **wheat** starch, **egg** albumen powder), natural lemon oil 1%.

Allergy Advice: For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information Typical values per 100g

Energy	2338kJ 559kcal
Fat	34.7g
of which saturates	21.2g
Carbohydrate	55.8g
of which sugars	55.3g
Protein	5.7g
Salt	0.2g

Store in a cool dry place
at ambient temperature.
Do not refrigerate.

95g e



Best before:

YOKOKO Chocolate, Unit 25 Orion Way,
Tyne Tunnel Trading Estate, North Shields, NE29 7SN